additional Participation Rent. 

6. Good Faith Deposit: 

MARTA shall not execute this Term Sheet unless and until Developer (or its designated 
Developer) deposits with MARTA wired federal funds (or other immediately available funds) in 
the amount of Twenty-Five Thousand and No/100 Dollars {$25,000.00} as a good faith deposit 
to be held by MARTA during negotiations of the Definitive Agreement (such good faith deposit 
and any interest accrued thereon, should MARTA choose in its sole discretion to hold the good 
faith deposit in an interest-bearing account, shall be referred to hereinafter as the "Deposit";